Adams

Adams

Adventure Central

Allen

Allen

Ashland

Brown

Clinton

Columbiana

Cuyahoga

Franklin

Gallia

Gallia

Geauga

Kristy Watters

Kristy Watters

Nate Arnett

Kelly Coble

Kelly Coble

Kathy Blackford

Christy Clary

Tracie Montague

Audrey Dimmerling

Robin Stone

Beth Boomershine

Tracy Winters

Tracy Winters

Alisha Faudie

Volunteer Training

Ag is STEM

Adventure Central Job Experience
Training 2019

Allen County Camp Counselor
Training

Allen County Cloverbuds
Expanding our STEM Programming

with Robotics Activities for all Ages
Engaging Cloverbuds

Getting Real Money: Real World Up-

to-Date for Clinton County
STEM Enrichment Modules

Cuyahoga County 4-H Junior Fair
Market Auction Education Program
When | Grow Up: The Ohio 4-H
Cloverbot Challenge

Partnership in Environment
Education Phase Two

Cloverbud Investigator: Taking the
Adventure Outside

Enhancing the Cloverbud
Experience

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Sauder Career Development and
Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Saunder Career Development

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Miskell Fund

Saunder Career Development

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment
Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment
Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment
Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Bea Cleveland Fund and Ohio 4-H
Foundation Endowment

$900.00

$2,895.00

$6,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$4,751.00

$1,315.00

$1,100.00

$1,200.00

$2,036.00
$2,700.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00

$1,325.00




Hamilton

Jackson

Lawrence

Lawrence

Mahoning

Meigs

Meigs

Monroe

Montgomery

Noble
Paulding

Pike

Ross

Ross

Ross

Scioto

Scioto

Tony Staubach

Erin Dailey

Rachael Fraley

Rachael Fraley

Beth Smith

Michelle Stumbo

Michelle Stumbo

Cheryl Goodrich

Crystal Sheppard

Nancy Snook
Michael Schweinsberg

Kristen Campbell

Katie Feldheus

Katie Feldheus

Sally Bluck

Jo Williams

Josi Brodt-Evans

Onward and Upward

Back to Basics with Volunteer
Training

Building Lawrence County 4-
Shooting Sports

Lawrence County 4-H Teen
Leadership College

Volunteer Resources
Christmas in July- Celebrating All
Year

4-H Growing Good in Meigs County
School Enrichment Resources

Teen Leadership Experience 2019
Learning Lab Kits to Make the Best
Better

Exploring the World of Coding
Camp Active Threat Guidelines
Development and Defense

Ross County Livestock Judging
Team

Buckeye Brigades-Nurturing the
Next Generation of Ohio
Agriculturalists

Planting Deeper Roots with the 4-H
STEM School Programs

Teen Leader Workforce Skills and
Career Exploration

Bazinga! Exploring STEM at Camp-
Year 7

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment
Bea Cleveland Endowment

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment
Stahl Family Endowment

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment
Wadlington Fund and Ohio 4-H
Foundation Endowment

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment
Miskell Fund and Ohio 4-H
Foundation Endowment

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment
Saunder Career Development

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Saunder Career Development

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Saunder Career Development

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

$6,000.00
$1,700.00
$1,500.00
$1,700.00

$800.00
$2,250.00
$2,594.00
$1,250.00
$2,605.00

$4,433.00
$1,454.00

$1,150.00

$1,100.00

$3,070.00
$2,511.00
$2,200.00

$4,000.00



Scioto

Seneca

Shelby

Shelby

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

Jo Williams

Katie Cole

Cassie Dietrich

Cassie Dietrich

Travis West

Kayla Oberstadt

Kirk Bloir

Tracy Winters

Theresa Ferrari

Dustin Homan

Carol Smathers

Theresa Ferrari

Mary Lynn Thalheimer

Hannah Epley

Using Teen Volunteers to Promote
and Teach in the 4-H Program

Blender Bike
Project Restore Skillathon! Phase 2

Incorporating the 4 "H"s in the 4-H
Camp

Engaging Youth as 4-H Club Officers

Ohio 4-H LGBTQ+ Summit

2019 Ohio 4-H Conference

State 4-H Forestry Camp: Engaging
Youth from all Backgrounds

Ohio Military Kids Camps Kelleys
Island

Global Adventure Camp

Ohio 4-H Healthy Living Advocates
Learning and Planning at the

National 4-H Healthy Living Summit

4-H Yoga for Kids Training

Ohio 4-H International Exchange-
Youth Traveler Scholarships

Ohio 4-H Teen Leadership Council
Operations

Cashman 4-H Endowment

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Saunder Career Development

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Saunder Career Development
Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Stahl Family Endowment and Sauder

Career Development

$2,430.00
$1,000.00
$2,865.00
$1,000.00
$3,700.00
$7,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,320.00
$6,000.00

$1,800.00

$5,500.00

$3,500.00

$4,900.00

$5,959.00



State

Vinton

Vinton

Vinton

Washington

Kayla Oberstadt

Travis West

Travis West

Travis West

Bruce Zimmer

National 4-H Conference
Summer Cloverbud Palooza

Day at the Airport: Learning STEM
through Aerospace Science

Race to Leadership Success
Snap Circuits Promote Workforce
Skills

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Saunder Career Development

Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment

Saunder Career Development

$9,150.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,850.00

$2,060.00




