County/Area	Author	Title of Grant	Fund Source	Amount Funded
Adams	Kristy Watters	Volunteer Training	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$900.00
Adams	Kristy Watters	Ag is STEM	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$2,895.00
Adventure Central	Nate Arnett	Adventure Central Job Experience Training 2019	Sauder Career Development and Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$6,000.00
Allen	Kelly Coble	Allen County Camp Counselor Training	Saunder Career Development	\$1,000.00
Alleli	Kelly Coble	Tranning	Saunder Career Development	\$1,000.00
Allen	Kelly Coble	Allen County Cloverbuds	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,000.00
		Expanding our STEM Programming		
Ashland	Kathy Blackford	with Robotics Activities for all Ages		\$4,751.00
Brown	Christy Clary	Engaging Cloverbuds	Miskell Fund	\$1,315.00
		Getting Real Money: Real World Up	-	
Clinton	Tracie Montague	to-Date for Clinton County	Saunder Career Development	\$1,100.00
Columbiana	Audrey Dimmerling	STEM Enrichment Modules	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,200.00
		Cuyahoga County 4-H Junior Fair		
Cuyahoga	Robin Stone	Market Auction Education Program	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$2,036.00
		When I Grow Up: The Ohio 4-H		
Franklin	Beth Boomershine	Cloverbot Challenge	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$2,700.00
0.111		Partnership in Environment		40.000.00
Gallia	Tracy Winters	Education Phase Two	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$2,000.00
Gallia	Tracy Winters	Cloverbud Investigator: Taking the Adventure Outside	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,500.00
Guilla	ridey willicers	Enhancing the Cloverbud	Bea Cleveland Fund and Ohio 4-H	71,300.00
Geauga	Alisha Faudie	Experience	Foundation Endowment	\$1,325.00

Hamilton	Tony Staubach	Onward and Upward	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$6,000.00
		Back to Basics with Volunteer		
Jackson	Erin Dailey	Training	Bea Cleveland Endowment	\$1,700.00
		Building Lawrence County 4-		
Lawrence	Rachael Fraley	Shooting Sports	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,500.00
		Lawrence County 4-H Teen		
Lawrence	Rachael Fraley	Leadership College	Stahl Family Endowment	\$1,700.00
Mahoning	Beth Smith	Volunteer Resources	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$800.00
		Christmas in July- Celebrating All	Wadlington Fund and Ohio 4-H	
Meigs	Michelle Stumbo	Year	Foundation Endowment	\$2,250.00
Meigs	Michelle Stumbo	4-H Growing Good in Meigs County		\$2,594.00
			Miskell Fund and Ohio 4-H	
Monroe	Cheryl Goodrich	School Enrichment Resources	Foundation Endowment	\$1,250.00
Montgomery	Crystal Sheppard	Teen Leadership Experience 2019	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$2,605.00
		Learning Lab Kits to Make the Best		
Noble	Nancy Snook	Better	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$4,433.00
Paulding	Michael Schweinsberg	Exploring the World of Coding	Saunder Career Development	\$1,454.00
		Camp Active Threat Guidelines		
Pike	Kristen Campbell	Development and Defense	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,150.00
		Ross County Livestock Judging		
Ross	Katie Feldheus	Team	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,100.00
		Buckeye Brigades-Nurturing the		
		Next Generation of Ohio		
Ross	Katie Feldheus	Agriculturalists	Saunder Career Development	\$3,070.00
		Planting Deeper Roots with the 4-H		
Ross	Sally Bluck	STEM School Programs	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$2,511.00
		Teen Leader Workforce Skills and		
Scioto	Jo Williams	Career Exploration	Saunder Career Development	\$2,200.00
		Bazinga! Exploring STEM at Camp-		
Scioto	Josi Brodt-Evans	Year 7	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$4,000.00

		Using Teen Volunteers to Promote		
Scioto	Jo Williams	and Teach in the 4-H Program	Cashman 4-H Endowment	\$2,430.00
Seneca	Katie Cole	Blender Bike	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,000.00
Shelby	Cassie Dietrich	Project Restore Skillathon! Phase 2	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$2,865.00
Shelby	Cassie Dietrich	Incorporating the 4 "H"s in the 4-H Camp	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,000.00
State	Travis West	Engaging Youth as 4-H Club Officers	Saunder Career Development	\$3,700.00
State	Kayla Oberstadt	Ohio 4-H LGBTQ+ Summit	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$7,000.00
State	Kirk Bloir	2019 Ohio 4-H Conference	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$5,000.00
		State 4-H Forestry Camp: Engaging		
State	Tracy Winters	Youth from all Backgrounds	Saunder Career Development	\$2,320.00
State	Theresa Ferrari	Ohio Military Kids Camps Kelleys Island	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$6,000.00
State	Dustin Homan	Global Adventure Camp	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,800.00
		Ohio 4-H Healthy Living Advocates		
		Learning and Planning at the		
State	Carol Smathers	National 4-H Healthy Living Summit	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$5,500.00
State	Theresa Ferrari	4-H Yoga for Kids Training	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$3,500.00
		Ohio 4-H International Exchange-		
State	Mary Lynn Thalheimer	Youth Traveler Scholarships	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$4,900.00
		Ohio 4-H Teen Leadership Council	Stahl Family Endowment and Sauder	
State	Hannah Epley	Operations	Career Development	\$5,959.00

State	Kayla Oberstadt	National 4-H Conference	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$9,150.00
Vinton	Travis West	Summer Cloverbud Palooza	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,000.00
		Day at the Airport: Learning STEM		
Vinton	Travis West	through Aerospace Science	Saunder Career Development	\$1,000.00
Vinton	Travis West	Race to Leadership Success	Ohio 4-H Foundation Endowment	\$1,850.00
		Snap Circuits Promote Workforce		
Washington	Bruce Zimmer	Skills	Saunder Career Development	\$2,060.00